
 

2024-25 APPROVED LOSD Fee Schedule

TYPE OF FEE ADOPTED 24-25

Tuition Base Rates

Grades K-12 Tuition $10,500.00 

High School Fees

Student Body Card $45.00 

Yearbook $65.00 

Cheer / Dance Team $165.00 

Sports Participation Fee $330.00 

Sports Participation Fee - Family* $1,100.00 

Admission Fee - Family Pass - Fall $85.00 

Admission Fee - Family Pass - Winter $85.00 

Admission Fee - Family Pass (Annual) $160.00 

Parking Permit $60.00 

Driver's Education $525.00 starts after summer 24 session

Junior High School Fees

Student Body Card $30.00 

Sports Participation Fee $165.00 

Sports Participation Fee - Family* $545.00 

Yearbook $30.00 

Music Program Fees

Elementary Band and Orchestra $470.00 

Instrument Rental $40.00 

Food Service (per meal)

Elementary School Breakfast $2.75 

Secondary School Breakfast $3.00 

Elementary School Lunch $4.25 

Elementary Second Entrée $2.75 

Secondary School Lunch $4.50 

Secondary Second Entrée' $2.75 

Adult/staff Meal $5.25 

Community School

Facility Use Attached

Pre-K Program

Monthly Fee - Pre-K $800.00 
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2024-25 APPROVED LOSD Fee Schedule

TYPE OF FEE ADOPTED 24-25

Community School

Swim Pool

Resident Daily Admission - Pre-school n/a No Daily Admissions

Nonresident Daily Admission - Pre-school n/a No Daily Admissions

Resident Daily Admission - Student n/a No Daily Admissions

Nonresident Daily Admission - Student n/a No Daily Admissions

Resident Daily Admission - Adult n/a No Daily Admissions

Nonresident Daily Admission - Adult n/a No Daily Admissions

Resident Daily Admission - Senior n/a No Daily Admissions

Nonresident Daily Admission - Senior n/a No Daily Admissions

One Month Pass - Individual $110.00 No Change-final ~ 6 months

Resident Season Pass - Individual $250.00 No Change-final ~ 6 months

Nonresident Season Pass - Individual $380.00 No Change-final ~ 6 months

Resident Jr./Sr. Season Pass - Individual $145.00 No Change-final ~ 6 months

Nonresident Jr./Sr. Season Pass - Ind. $220.00 No Change-final ~ 6 months

Resident Season Pass - Family $380.00 No Change-final ~ 6 months

Nonresident Season Pass - Family $575.00 No Change-final ~ 6 months

Resident Annual Pass - Individual n/a Eliminate~January 2025 pool closure

Nonresident Annual Pass - Individual n/a Eliminate~January 2025 pool closure

Resident Jr. Annual Pass - Individual n/a Eliminate~January 2025 pool closure

Nonresident Jr. Annual Pass - Ind. n/a Eliminate~January 2025 pool closure

Resident Annual Pass - Family n/a Eliminate~January 2025 pool closure

Nonresident Annual Pass - Family n/a Eliminate~January 2025 pool closure

Resident Annual Pass - Senior n/a Eliminate~January 2025 pool closure

Nonresident Annual Pass - Senior n/a Eliminate~January 2025 pool closure

Resident Two Week Lesson Pkg. n/a None offered by LOSD

Nonresident Two Week Lesson Pkg. n/a None offered by LOSD
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